

01 July 2021

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Escala Partners Pty Ltd

ACN 155 884 236

Melbourne

Level 19, 90 Collins Street Melbourne 3000 Australia

T +61 3 8651 2600

Svdnev

Governor Macquarie Tower Level 25, 1 Farrer Place Sydney NSW 2000 Australia

T +61 2 9102 2600

Perth

2/328 Stirling Highway Claremont WA 6010 Australia

T +61 8 6282 2600

escalapartners.com.au information@

www.escalapartners.com.au

Escala Partners Pty Ltd is a Corporate Authorised Representative of Escala Wealth Management Pty Ltd ACN 162 573 828 (AFSI 456207) **Escala Partners Pty Ltd (EPPL)** (ACN 155 884 236) is a Corporate Authorised Representative (No. 439722) of Escala Wealth Management Pty Ltd ((EWM) ACN 162 573 828) holder of AFSL 456207. EWM is 100% owned by EPPL.

This website has been prepared without consideration of specific client investment objectives, financial situation or needs.

Before you make any investment decisions, EPPL recommends that you obtain a copy of the Product Disclosure Statement (if applicable) and speak to an EPPL investment advisor.

This website has been prepared using information from reliable sources. EPPL makes no representations, warranties or gives any undertaking in relation to the accuracy or completeness of the information presented. Any conclusions, recommendations and advice contained herein are reasonably held at the time of completion of this website but are subject to change without notice. EPPL does not accept any responsibility to inform you of any matter that subsequently comes to its notice, which may affect any of the information contained in this website and assumes no obligation to update and reissue this website following its publication.

EPPL, its directors, employees and agents disclaim all liability for any errors in, or omission from, this website or for any resulting loss or damage suffered by the recipient or any other person as a consequence of relying upon this website.

Historical performance is often not a reliable indicator of future performance. You should not rely solely on historical performance to make investment decisions.

This website has been issued for general information purposes only and is not intended to be relied upon. It does not constitute an offer of any financial product or an invitation or solicitation to buy or sell financial products. You must seek independent financial and taxation advice before making any investment decision. This website is not intended to be a complete document and should not be relied upon for any purpose.

EPPL may receive commissions and fees from transactions involving securities referred to in this website. EPPL, its directors, employees and agents may from time to time hold interests in the securities referred to in this website.

This website is a private client communication and is not intended for public circulation or for the use of any third party.